60m
W35

W40

W45

N =

W50

B~ 0N

W60

W N -

W70

EE GO RN T

M30

M35

N -

M40

A wWDN -

M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M75

M80

M85

N

Amanda Peterson
Nicola Hibbert

Vicki Cobby

Sue Bourn
Julie Best

Sharon Moloney
Carmel Meyer
Fran Cherry
Debra Cox

Lynne Choate
Barbara Wilson
Gail Castensen

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter
Luella Jenkins
Lynne Schickert

Loren Penny

Andy Taylor
Daniel Leseberg

Ernie Leseberg
Glenn Ross
Lee Stergiou
Maurice Pascal

Bernard Riviere

Colin Smith
Colin Shaw

Tony Downey

Harold Membrey
Nick Miletic

Geoff Brayshaw

Barrie Kernaghan
Lyle James

David Clive
Tom Crossen
Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Derry Foley
Gordon Medcalf

8.75
9.14

9.30

9.44
9.69

9.47
9.50
9.81
10.91

9.72

11.49
12.73
10.56
11.49
12.30
14.02
7.95

7.46
7.94

7.41
7.50
7.88
13.14
8.02

8.23
9.15

9.00

9.67
9.92

9.22

9.18
13.94

9.42
12.08
12.05

13.06
13.42

81.03%
75.71%

79.78%

82.94%
78.33%

86.27%
87.68%
82.36%
74.06%

92.59%
79.03%
69.99%
91.48%
84.07%
80.57%
71.61%
80.38%

87.94%
83.25%

92.71%
91.60%
87.18%
52.28%
89.40%

88.94%
80.55%

84.78%

81.49%
80.04%

86.66%

92.48%
60.90%

93.52%
74.50%
79.67%

73.51%
71.54%

wind

-0.7
-0.7

-0.7
-0.7

-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9

-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
+0.1

+0.1
+0.1

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

-0.6
-0.6

+1.7

+1.7
+1.7

+1.7

+0.6
+0.6

+0.6
+0.8
+0.8

+0.8
+0.8

SR

SR



Wendy Seegers
Amanda Peterson
Nicola Hibbert

Sharon Davis
Vicki Cobby

Sue Bourn
Julie Best

Carmel Meyer
Sharon Moloney
Fran Cherry
Lynne Choate

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter

Loren Penny
Justin Vincent

Andy Taylor
Daniel Leseberg

Ernie Leseberg
Lee Stergiou

Bernard Riviere
Mark Elms

Colin Smith

Tony Downey
John Dennehy

Mark Hewitt
Nick Miletic

Geoff Brayshaw

Barrie Kernaghan
Lyle James

David Clive
Tom Crossen
Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Gordon Medcalf
Derry Foley

12.18
13.67
14.27

14.02
14.67

15.04
15.56

15.03
15.45
15.45
15.50

16.64
18.98

12.37
12.94

11.61
12.49

11.58
12.33

12.45
12.50

12.65

15.37
16.24

15.09
15.99

14.51

14.32
22.26

15.46
20.71
19.70

21.31
23.02

89.16%
79.44%
73.51%

79.24%
77.51%

79.79%
74.74%

84.96%
81.04%
80.19%
89.03%

89.06%
78.08%

79.14%
75.66%

86.48%
80.94%

90.41%
84.91%

87.55%
86.64%

87.91%

75.15%
69.83%

78.46%
74.98%

83.12%

91.06%
58.58%

89.13%
68.57%
78.68%

72.74%
67.33%

wind
+3.0
+3.0
+3.0

+3.0
+3.0

+3.0
+3.0

+0.6
+0.6
+0.6
+0.6

+0.6
+0.6

+2.0
+2.0

+2.0
+2.0

+2.7
+2.7

+2.7
+2.7

+3.3

+3.3
+3.3

+3.2
+3.2

+3.2

+3.2
+3.2

+1.2
+1.2
+1.2

+1.2
+1.2



Nicola Hibbert

Sharon Davis
Vicki Cobby

Fiona Leonard
Sue Bourn

Carmel Meyer
Fran Cherry
Sharon Moloney

Lynne Choate

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter

Loren Penny
Justin Vincent

Andy Taylor
Daniel Leseberg

Glenn Ross
Ernie Leseberg
Lee Stergiou
Maurice Pascal

Mark Elms
Bernard Riviere

Colin Smith
Campbell Till
Neil Morfitt

Tony Downey

Harold Membrey
Nick Miletic

Geoff Brayshaw
Barrie Kernaghan
David Clive
David Carr

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

29.41

29.04
30.27

30.65
32.20

31.08
3251
32.54
33.63

35.40
43.23

25.46
26.89

24.42
25.60

23.61
24.14
25.27
25.97

25.39
26.24

26.26
27.28
28.49
29.31

32.86
34.60

32.08

29.94

34.14

34.90

41.41

73.00%

78.82%
77.47%

81.14%
77.24%

85.52%
79.14%
79.93%
85.79%

87.97%
72.03%

75.88%
71.85%

83.33%
80.12%

90.22%
88.24%
84.29%
82.02%

87.00%
84.79%

86.56%
86.22%
83.68%
80.79%

74.47%
71.18%

77.28%

91.68%

85.97%

90.95%

82.11%

wind

-0.2
-0.2

-0.2
-0.2

-0.2
-0.2
-0.2

-0.8
-0.8

-0.7
-0.7

-0.7
-0.7

-0.7
-0.7
-0.7
-0.7

+0.6
+0.6

+0.6
-2.1
-2.1
-2.1

-2.1
-2.1

-2.1

SR



800m
W30

W35

W40

W45

W50

W60

W70

W75

Wendy Seegers

Sharon Davis
Vicki Cobby

Fiona Leonard
Sue Bourn

Carmel Meyer
Fran Cherry

Peggy Macliver
Lorraine Lopes
Lee Stergiou

Mark Elms
Andrew Brooker

Colin Smith
David Solomon

Campbell Till

Greg Vander Sanden
Neil Morfitt

Bjorn Dybdahl
Brian Hewitt

Nick Miletic
Maurice Creagh
Barrie Kernaghan
lvan Brown

Lyle James

David Carr

Irwin Barrett-Lennard
Cecil Walkley

Kristy Devereux
Rosemary Giles
Sharon Davis
Fiona Leonard
Carmel Meyer
Margaret Saunders
Christine Oldfield

Lorraine Lopes

57.05

64.42
68.91

67.14
73.72

72.64
80.45

83.22

1:31.08

57.79

56.44
59.95

58.66
66.82

59.19
60.92
61.46
67.95
68.70
88.08
81.63
71.18
85.22
2:27.45
80.73

1:46.50
3:11.98

2:46.58

2:36.32

2:31.35

2:34.82

3:01.77

2:49.67

4:06.58

3:26.25

91.01%

82.35%
78.61%

84.90%
77.32%

83.15%
72.98%

86.52%

88.92%

81.62%

86.55%
80.37%

85.56%
74.12%

87.62%
84.59%
85.49%
78.29%
77.44%
61.55%
69.99%
89.51%
69.23%
43.21%
92.93%

77.00%
42.71%

68.00%

73.84%

77.65%

80.65%

73.59%

87.61%

72.29%

98.03%

SR

SR

SR

pending AR



Kim Thomas
Andrew Brooker
Xander van Rijen

Chris Groom

Ross Keane
David Solomon

Neil Morfitt
Greg Vander Sanden
Tony Downey
Stuart Moore
Bjorn Dybdahl
Brian Hewitt
Danny Sheehan
Bruce Wilson
Michael Lee
Maurice Creagh
Bert Carse

lvan Brown
Bob Schickert
Lyle James
Morland Smith
David Carr

Cecil Walkley

Kristy Devereux
Kim Cook

Niamh Keane
Karyn Gower
Carolyn Fawcett
Christine Oldfield

Mike Bryant
Jeremy Appleyard

Andrew Brooker
Chris Groom

Ross Keane
David Brook

Greg Vander Sanden
Stuart Moore

2:19.33
2:11.80
2:16.50
2:34.62

2:25.99
2:40.70

2:22.27
2:26.23
2:39.43
2:57.82
2:35.56
2:36.77
2:47.77
2:57.06
3:01.01
3:04.66
2:52.82
3:08.84
3:16.43
5:04.10
3:40.04
3:01.42

6:36.54

6:01.97

6:13.97

5:21.71

6:17.54

9:05.60

8:16.50

5:26.77
5:36.47

4:40.78
5:26.81

5:05.47
5:30.94

5:12.05
6:37.73

77.04%
85.21%
82.99%
73.26%

81.68%
72.38%

88.02%
83.61%
77.92%
68.21%
81.79%
81.16%
75.84%
77.37%
72.50%
73.38%
83.91%
73.35%
73.83%
48.45%
70.32%
94.90%

47.41%

64.41%

65.72%

84.91%

78.25%

60.74%

74.71%

68.44%
65.22%

82.74%
71.74%

80.99%
73.46%

81.36%
63.31%



N

M60

g b WN -

M65

N =

Bjorn Dybdahl
Brian Hewitt
Mark Hewitt

Michael Lee
Bruce Wilson
Maurice Creagh

Bert Carse
Jim Langford
lvan Brown
Bob Schickert
Lyle James

David Carr

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Cecil Walkley

Rosemary Giles
Danielle Baldock
Monique Thomas

Clare Wardle
Kim Cook

Sue Bourn
Simone Solomon

Karyn Gower
Carolyn Fawcett
Gillian Young
Christine Oldfield
Steve Weller

Kim Thomas
Ante Perdija

Andrew Davison
David Solomon
David Brook

Steve Giles
Michihito Muroi

Bjorn Dybdahl
Christopher Maher
Danny Sheehan
Brian Hewitt
Mark Hewitt

Graeme Dahl
Michael Lee
Bruce Wilson

5:19.89
5:31.66
6:01.53

6:01.32
6:07.31
6:13.48

5:42.65
5:45.99
6:16.26
6:31.32
11:22.83

6:10.74

8:22.92
13:55.81

20:20.18
27:00.17
28:11.53

19:57.18
23:26.23

22:13.46
24:35.35

23:07.95

33:40.68

26:02.80

31:36.61

18:50.98

17:39.79
18:27.10

18:12.63
20:38.36
21:06.43

19:09.31
21:41.75

19:36.22
19:46.11
20:10.81
20:42.17
22:22.39

21:22.05
22:01.70
22:13.32

82.74%
79.80%
73.80%

75.65%
76.92%
75.02%

87.08%
82.35%
75.72%
76.25%
44.40%

93.62%

74.71%
44.95%

73.24%
54.00%
52.20%

75.17%
64.00%

73.33%
66.28%

77.18%

59.52%

81.98%

71.02%

70.30%

76.15%
74.00%

79.21%
69.89%
68.90%

79.13%
70.45%

80.73%
80.06%
78.42%
76.44%
71.36%

76.77%
74.47%
76.70%



M70

o Ok, WN PR

M75

M85

Jim Langford
Bert Carse
John Oldfield
lvan Brown
Bob Schickert
Lyle James

Morland Smith

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

10,000m

W35
1
2
W40
1
W45
1
W55
1
2
W75

M35

M40

g~ WN -

M50

N -

M55

N

M60

w N

M65

A wWDN -

M70

EE NGO I ST

M75

M85

Rosemary Giles
Monique Thomas

Clare Wardle
Sue Bourn

Sue Zlnay
Karyn Gower

Lorraine Lopes
Steve Weller

Todd Ingraham
Kim Thomas
Ante Perdija
Hamish McLeod
Mike Bryant

Ross Keane
David Solomon

Trevor Scott
Steve Giles
Michihito Muroi

Christopher Maher
Bjorn Dybdahl
Brian Hewitt

Gary Peace

Keith Miller
Michael Lee
Greg Wilson

Jim Langford
Bert Carse
John Oldfield
Bob Schickert
Morland Smith

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

20:11.20
21:14.50
22:45.20
23:46.96
25:00.58
37:48.42

26:47.08

29:51.39

41:07.0h
1:01:56.3h

42:06.5h

47:10.8h

45:02.5h
47:52.3h

51:31.8h

38:25.0h

34:09.8h
36:29.9h
38:24.4h
39:26.9h
41:35.5h

42:13.5h
42:54.8h

38:04.1h
39:06.5h
42:21.0h

39:54.5h
41:05.2h
43:43.0h

38:50.6h
45:25.8h
46:32.3h
58:24.8h

40:42.5h
44:50.4h
48:16.4h
52:16.9h
1:01:25.2h

1:01:43.3h

85.39%
84.48%
76.69%
72.48%
71.75%
48.20%

71.82%

79.60%

75.10%
49.35%

73.78%

70.76%

81.32%
76.52%

98.82%

72.00%

82.18%
76.92%
74.20%
70.63%
68.01%

73.06%
70.15%

82.40%
80.89%
75.33%

82.77%
80.40%
75.56%

88.15%
76.07%
73.57%
59.71%

88.38%
83.53%
75.45%
71.64%
65.37%

80.36%

SR

SR

pending AR



80m hurdles
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W50

1 Delia Baldock

110m hurdles
M40
1 Mark Jeffery

300m hurdles
W50
1 Delia Baldock
M60
1 Harold Membrey
2 Nick Miletic

400m hurdles
W40
1 Sharon Davis
2 Vicki Cobby
M45
1 Mark Elms

2000m steeplechase
W30

1 Kristy Devereux
W35

1 Danielle Baldock

2 Monique Thomas
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W60

1 Margaret Saunders

2 Julie Wilson

3 Carolyn Fawcett
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
M60

1 Bjorn Dybdahl

2 Nick Miletic
M65

1 Bruce Wilson
M70

1 Bert Carse

2 John Oldfield

3 Bob Schickert
M80

1 David Carr
M85

1 Irwin Barrett-Lennard

2 Cecil Walkley

3000m steeplechase
M40
1 Todd Ingraham
2 Kim Thomas
3 Ante Perdija
M50
1 Colin Shaw

15.22

18.20

17.63

68.24

66.54
66.65

69.91
77.07

69.23

9:43.9h

10:54.7h
12:16.1h

9:09.7h
9:11.0h
10:37.9h
14:11.8h
15:40.4h

8:08.9h
11:54.0h

9:02.1h
8:57.6h
9:54.3h
10:16.2h
9:50.5h

12:50.0h
21:27.4h

10:46.9h
11:09.9h
11:37.0h

14:31.6h

75.62%

66.04%

79.18%

69.72%

64.95%
66.05%

81.86%
76.48%

79.71%

64.63%

59.62%
53.90%

75.70%
91.29%
78.85%
60.93%
65.83%

81.67%
59.73%

87.03%
94.50%
82.43%
82.44%
102.10%

84.41%
50.49%

80.73%
77.96%
76.32%

65.49%

wind

+1.5

+1.5

wind

+2.7

SR

SR

SR



1500m walk
W45

1 Karyn Tolardo
W60

1 Julie Wilson

2 SuLloyd
W65

1 Sarah Ladwig
W70

1 Lynne Schickert

2 Luella Jenkins
W80

1 Lorna Lauchlan

2 Noela Medcalf
M35

1 Daniel Lowe
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M55

1 John Dennehy
M65

1 Bruce Wilson

2 John McDonagh
M70

1 John Oldfield
M80

1 John Smith

2 Jeff Whittam

3000m walk
W45

1 Karyn Tolardo
W55

1 Lyn Ventris
W60

1 Julie Wilson
W65

1 Sarah Ladwig
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
W80

1 Lorna Lauchlan
M35

1 Daniel Lowe
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M65

1 John McDonagh
M70

1 John Oldfield
M80

1 John Smith

2 Jeff Whittam

5000m walk
W45

1 Karyn Tolardo
W50

1 Cheryl-Lee Dean
W55

1 Lyn Ventris

8:26.23

10:08.81
12:41.34

10:42.41

11:17.32
11:54.77

12:47.43
12:48.84

8:56.36

8:06.37

10:21.67

10:07.85
10:09.26

12:30.61

11:43.22
12:57.13

17:26.82

15:43.85

21:52.59

22:09.55

23:19.18

25:52.63

18:27.28

16:54.18

21:53.71

25:35.46

23:39.37
26:03.25

30:47.16

32:32.44

27:08.35

74.38%

68.99%
55.75%

68.29%

71.71%
67.02%

75.91%
70.45%

60.44%

74.80%

59.56%

70.41%
67.86%

58.41%

70.49%
63.78%

74.18%

89.45%

66.44%

68.74%

72.92%

80.02%

59.72%

73.13%

64.15%

58.23%

71.33%
64.76%

71.84%

68.57%

89.04%

SR W85

SR W85



W60

1 Julie Wilson
W65

1 Sarah Ladwig
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
W80

1 Lorna Lauchlan

-- Sylvia Byers
M35

1 Daniel Lowe
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M65

1 John McDonagh
M80

1 John Smith

High Jump
W35

1 Sally Sims

2 Angela Gorey
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W50

1 Delia Baldock
W60

1 Gay Wyatt
W70

1 Brenda Painter

2 Lynne Schickert

1 Andy Taylor
1 Malcolm Clarke

1 Chris Anderson
-- Kevin Collins

1 Colin Shaw
2 Colin Smith

1 Tony Downey

1 Dave Wyatt
2 Nick Miletic

1 Greg Wilson
2 Geoff Brayshaw

Long Jump
W35
1 Melissa Foster
2 Nicola Hibbert
3 Angela Gorey
W40
1 Vicki Cobby
W45
1 Julie Best
2 Sue Bourn

36:01.38

38:02.71

39:09.01

44:02.32
DNF

32:35.57

30:34.89

37:39.27

38:24.29

1.05m
1.05m

1.25m

1.15m

1.00m

0.95m
0.90m

1.60m

1.50m

1.75m
NH

1.30m
1.30m

1.35m

1.40m
1.20m

1.40m
1.25m

5.78m
3.90m
3.42m

4,07m

4,16m
3.87m

69.41%

69.07%

75.41%

82.67%

57.57%

68.78%

63.46%

74.90%

52.76%
52.76%

68.31%

71.43%

69.44%

76.61%
76.27%

70.18%

69.77%

83.73%

66.33%

65.66%

73.77%

81.40%
70.59%

85.89%
74.40%

80.73%
54.47%
47.77%

61.95%

65.00%
62.93%

wind
+0.5
+3.5
+15
+1.9

+2.4
+2.0

SR W85

SR



1 Fran Cherry
2 Carmel Meyer

1 Gay Wyatt
2 Barbara Wilson

1 Brenda Painter
2 Luella Jenkins
3 Lynne Schickert

1 Justin Vincent

1 Maurice Pascal
2 Lee Stergiou

1 Greg Brush
2 Bernard Riviere
3 Kevin Collins

1 Colin Smith
2 Colin Shaw

1 Garry Ralston
2 John Dennehy

1 Mark Hewitt
2 Dave Wyatt

1 Murray Tolbert
2 Geoff Brayshaw

1 David Clive

Triple Jump

W35
1 Melissa Foster
2 Angela Gorey

1 Vicki Cobby
1 Julie Best
1 Fran Cherry

1 Barbara Wilson
2 Gay Wyatt

1 Brenda Painter
2 Lynne Schickert

1 Colin Smith
M60

1 Dave Wyatt
M65

1 Geoff Brayshaw

2 Murray Tolbert
M75

1 David Clive
M85

1 Derry Foley

3.68m
3.18m

3.33m
3.17m

2.67m
2.60m
2.23m
5.28m

5.53m
5.19m

5.65m
5.24m
2.46m

4.27Tm
4.18m

5.02m
3.08m

4.53m
4.34m

4.04m
3.96m

4.11m

10.45m
6.98m

8.84m

8.82m

7.43m

6.76m
6.67m

5.92m
5.23m

9.18m

9.27m

8.90m
8.87m

7.93m

4.87m

62.37%
56.28%

65.68%
64.69%

61.81%
62.65%
54.79%
58.99%

71.08%
66.71%

76.25%
72.58%
33.20%

59.38%
61.44%

79.68%
46.18%

75.25%
73.19%

73.86%
68.87%

90.33%

73.08%
48.81%

67.28%

68.85%

62.86%

68.70%
65.59%

68.20%
63.86%

63.62%

74.46%

73.86%
77.47%

83.92%

60.50%

+1.3
+0.2

+0.8
+0.5

+1.5
+0.0
+0.4
+0.6

+0.0
+0.0

+0.0
+0.2
+0.0

+1.6
-0.4

+1.2
+1.2

+1.0
+0.0

+0.0
+0.0

+0.0

wind

+3.6
+1.5

+2.0

+3.8

+0.9

+0.0
+1.3

+1.3
+1.8

+0.6

+3.9

+4.4
+0.5

+2.6

+1.3

SR



Discus
W35
1
2
W40

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Ali Matautia
Cheryl McMahon

Sharon Moloney
Debra Cox

Barbara Wilson
Bev Hamilton

Luella Jenkins
Valerie Prescott

Noela Medcalf
Matt Staunton
Malcolm Clarke
Mark Hamilton

Todd Davey

Tim Lyons
Andrew Ward

Tom Gravestock
Jo Peters

Oswald Igel

Nick Miletic
Geoff Brayshaw
Greg Wilson

Bob Fawcett
Michael Anderson
Rob Young

Bob Fergie

Jim Davis
Jeff Whittam

Hammer

W30
1
W35

Shanell Staunton

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Ali Matautia

Sharon Moloney
Debra Cox

Kate Glass
Bev Hamilton

34.02m
16.16m

28.22m
25.46m

21.72m
16.24m

15.16m

21.27m

14.94m
13.69m

12.81m
39.06m
36.67m
35.62m
40.18m

35.51m
30.20m

38.42m
40.36m
38.12m
27.31m
31.48m
30.41m
20.76m
16.70m
24.62m
20.86m

25.23m
10.40m

24.33m

52.89m
19.69m

28.87m

28.61m
17.43m

29.55m
27.13m

46.90%
21.96%

41.31%
36.70%

38.31%
28.12%

33.63%

54.90%

42.00%
37.37%

40.13%
53.23%
50.95%
49.99%
60.36%

49.71%
43.08%

63.15%
62.48%
62.96%
45.10%
53.18%
53.82%
35.07%
28.87%
46.95%
51.79%

67.15%
26.72%

34.27%

82.32%
29.86%

50.20%

48.21%
28.83%

65.78%
67.02%

SR



Javelin

W35
1
W40

Luella Jenkins
Noela Medcalf
Matt Staunton
Mark Hamilton
Malcolm Clarke
Peter Tua

Todd Davey

Tim Lyons
Andrew Ward

Oswald Igel
Jo Peters

Rob Young
Bob Fergie

Jim Davis
Jeff Whittam

Melissa Foster

Cheryl McMahon
Ali Matautia

Yolanda Carstens
Sue Bourn

Debra Cox
Sharon Moloney
Carmel Meyer
Barbara Wilson
Bev Hamilton
Luella Jenkins
Brenda Painter

Valerie Prescott

Malcolm Clarke
Peter Tua

Chris Anderson
Todd Davey

Andrew Ward
Garry Hastie

Oswald Igel
Jo Peters

15.40m
14.13m
47.19m
30.93m
30.68m
29.88m
39.21m

31.17m
22.87m

33.08m
30.02m

18.32m

24.74m

32.03m
19.87m

26.55m

28.67m
23.11m

26.86m
12.63m

19.50m
19.05m
16.52m
15.81m
16.24m
14.65m
13.35m
11.24m

39.70m
22.70m

40.07m
37.18m

34.06m
33.40m

32.52m
30.39m

41.45%
49.98%
59.80%
41.44%
40.33%
40.03%
56.86%

43.68%
32.75%

58.96%
49.78%

34.03%

61.54%

75.47%
44.66%

36.33%

42.99%
35.50%

51.34%
23.43%

37.32%
37.35%
34.06%
40.41%
48.15%
47.20%
40.65%
35.19%

47.82%
27.82%

50.88%
48.98%

46.77%
45.86%

53.26%
46.64%

SR

SR



3 Mark Hewitt
Nick Miletic

~

M65

Stan Selby
Geoff Brayshaw
Murray Tolbert
Greg Wilson

A WN PR

M75

1 Bob Fergie
M80

1 Robert Shand

2 Jim Davis
M85

1 Gordon Medcalf

Shot
W35

1 Byrony Glass
Melissa Foster

3 Sally Sims
W40

1 Ali Matautia
W50

1 Sharon Moloney

2 Debra Cox
W60

1 Barbara Wilson
W65

1 Bev Hamilton
W70

1 Luella Jenkins
M40

1 Matt Staunton

2 Malcolm Clarke

3 Peter Tua
M45

1 Todd Davey

2 Greg Brush
M50

1 Tim Lyons
M60

1 Oswald Igel

2 Jo Peters
M65

1 Greg Wilson

2 Bob Fawcett

3 Michael Anderson
M70

1 Rob Young
M75

1 Bob Fergie
M80

1 Jim Davis

2 Jeff Whittam

N

Weight Throw
W30

1 Shanell Staunton
W35

1 Byrony Glass

25.38m
21.70m

37.56m
31.70m
30.78m
26.23m
19.90m

22.80m
18.74m

12.09m

10.76m
8.93m
8.14m
9.83m

8.45m
6.01m

7.05m
8.39m
5.97m
12.65m
11.93m
8.84m

13.18m
9.27m

9.89m

11.77m
10.56m

8.64m
6.72m
6.18m
8.58m
7.59m

10.34m
5.92m

8.20m

17.71m

39.79%
35.54%

69.25%
53.10%
55.35%
46.04%
46.19%

52.15%
40.96%

32.12%

52.28%
42.52%
38.76%
52.07%

53.68%
37.49%

55.78%
76.69%
59.11%
57.08%
55.57%
41.86%

67.52%
46.51%

51.08%

72.61%
59.66%

58.74%
42.78%
40.63%
48.31%
56.39%

72.41%
39.65%

42.78%

99.27%

SR



2 Sally Sims
1 Ali Matautia
1 Sharon Moloney

1 Kate Glass
2 Bev Hamilton

1 Luella Jenkins

1 Matt Staunton
2 Malcolm Clarke
3 Mark Hamilton
4 Peter Tua

1 Todd Davey
1 Andrew Ward

1 Oswald Igel
2 Jo Peters

1 Rob Young
1 Bob Fergie

1 Jim Davis
2 Jeff Whittam

Pentathlon
W35

1 Melissa Foster
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W45

1 Sue Bourn
W50

1 Carmel Meyer

2 Fran Cherry
W60

1 Julie Wilson
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
M40

1 Paul Jeffery
M50

1 lan Cotton

2 Colin Smith
M55

1 John Dennehy
M60

1 Nick Miletic
M65

1 Geoff Brayshaw
M70

1 lvan Brown
M75

7.76m

8.28m

7.49m

11.09m
10.45m

7.71m
13.96m
10.28m
8.60m
8.46m
13.34m
9.93m

13.29m
12.97m

8.84m

10.10m

12.52m
8.93m

2769

2401

2182

2520
2077

1564

1248

3489

3022
2033

1179

1635

2436

2063

42.71%

50.15%

40.82%

67.21%
70.28%

56.44%
59.89%
45.33%
38.46%
37.84%
63.25%
44.89%

63.47%
58.27%

44.24%

64.70%

78.59%
54.32%

SR



1 Leon Sander

Throws Pentathlon
W35
1 Byrony Glass
2 Sally Sims
W45

1 Christine Schelfhout

W50

1 Sharon Moloney

2 Debra Cox
W65

1 Bev Hamilton
W70

1 Luella Jenkins
M40

1 Matt Staunton

2 Mark Hamilton

3 Peter Tua
M45

1 Todd Davey
M50

1 Andrew Ward
M55

1 Tom Gravestock
M60

1 Jo Peters

2 Oswald Igel
M70

1 Rob Young
M75

1 Bob Fergie
M80

1 Jim Davis

2 Jeff Whittam

2468

3642
1647

2341

2479
1764

3453
2658
3567
1786
1638
3639
2252

3239

3025
2986

2065

2532

3441
1873

SR

SR

SR

SR



